
P a g e  1 | 1 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

Notification: 25-01 

March 19, 2025 

SUBJECT: CALNET NextGen CONTRACT EXTENSIONS 

 

The California Department of Technology (CDT) is in the process of executing all 

remaining contract extensions for existing CALNET Cellular contracts and 

CALNET Data Network and Communications Services (DNCS) contracts.  

 

Category 

Number 

Category Name Extended Contract 

End Date 

19.1 Cellular Business Services June 30, 2027 

19.2 CALNET First Responders Cellular Services June 30, 2027 

20 MPLS Data Network June 30, 2027 

21 Standalone VoIP June 30, 2028 

22 Cloud Hosted VoIP June 30, 2028 

23 Metropolitan Area Network Ethernet June 30, 2028 

24 Flat Rate Internet Services June 30, 2028 

25 Sustained Bandwidth Internet June 30, 2028 

27 Standard Contact Center Services June 30, 2028 

28 Customer Contact Center Services June 30, 2028 

29 Converged VoIP June 30, 2028 

30 Broadband with Internet Service June 30, 2028 

 

Many of these contracts have already been extended and all remaining 

contracts in these categories are planned to be extended prior to their current 

term expiration date (June 30, 2025). 

 

To identify whether a specific contract has been extended, visit the CALNET 

Services web page, open the “Contract Documents and Amendments” section 

beneath each category group (Category 19 or Categories 20-30), and view the 

most recent amendment (by contractor). 

 

Please forward this bulletin to others within your organization that may need this 

information. 

 

If you have any questions regarding this bulletin, please contact the CALNET 

Program by phone (916-657-9150) or email (CALNEThelp@state.ca.gov). 

https://cdt.ca.gov/services/calnet-services/
https://cdt.ca.gov/services/calnet-services/
mailto:CALNEThelp@state.ca.gov

